
Jamb. 48. 1565 

THE 

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. 

WELLINGTON, THURSDAY, APRIL 30, 1914. 

Land 8et apart for Selection. 

[L.S.] LIVERPOOL, Governor. 
A PROCLAMATION 

W HEREAS by section sixty-three of the Land Laws 
Amendment Act, 1913, it is, amongst other things, 

enacted that in no case shall any moneys be expended 
under the provisions of the said section sixty-three in con­
nection with any block of land unless that block is Bet apart 
for selection under that seotion pursUBont to Proc1a.mation 
in that behalf: 

Now, therefore, in pursuance and exeroise of every power 
and authority enabling me in this behalf, and for the pur­
poses of the aforesaid Act, I, Arthur William de Brito 
Savile, Earl of Liverpool, the Governor of the Dominion of 
New Zealand, do hereby proclaim the land described in the 
Schedule hereto 80S set apart for seleotion. 

SCHEDULE. 
AUOKLAND LAND DISTRICT. 

Umuwhawha Extension Block (7,504 Acres). 

Are ... 

A. R. P .• 

390 0 0 
262 1 0 
275 3 0 
166 0 0 
171 O. 0 
234 3 0 
353 1 0 
504 0 0 

1,000 0 0 
361 0 0 
390 0 0 
339 0 0 
197 0 0 
276 3 0 
275 0 0 
251 3 0 
309 0 0 
250 0 0 
247 0 0 
293 0 0 
191 0 0 
186 2 0 
201 0 0 
176 0 0 
203 0 0 

I ~:" I Block I Si~~~~~~ in 
~ District of I Shown on I Plan 

14 
15 
16 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
16 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
SO 

III 

IV 

VII 

. 
VIII 

I 

J 

Hukerenui. . L. and S. Red. 
4397/lA 

I As the same is delineated npon the plan marked as above 
mentioned, deposited in the Head Office, Department of 
Lands and Survey, at Wellington, and thereon coloured as 
above noted. 

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Right 
Honourable Arthur William de Brite Savile, 
Earl of Liverpool, Kni"ht Commander of the 
Most Distinguished Ord~r of Saint Michael and 
Saint George, Member of the Royal Victorian 
Order, Governor and Commander-in-Chief m 
and over His Majesty's Dominion of New Zea­
land and its Dependencies; and issued under 
the Seal of the SAid Dominion, at the Govern­
ment House, at Wellington, this twenty-second day 
of April, in the year of our Lord one thousand nine 
hundred and fourteen. 

H. D. BELL, 
For Minister of Landa. 

GOD SAVill THill KING! 

AdditionaZ Land at Hastings taken fOT the PUTpo.e. of tM 
Wellington-Napier Railway. 

[L.S.] LIVERPOOL, Governor. 
A PROCLAMATION. 

W HEREAS it has been found desirable for the use 
convenience, and enjoyment of the Wellington-Napie~ 

Railway to take further land at Hastings, in addition to land 
previously acquired for the purposes of the said railway: 

Now, therefore, I, Arthur William de Brito Savile Earl of 
Liverpool, the Governor of the Dominion of New Zeal&Ild 
m exercise of the powers and authorities conferred on m~ 
by sections twenty-nine and one hundred and eighty-eight 
of the PUbl.ic 'Yorks Act, 1908, ~nd of every other power 
and authorlt~ m anYWise enabhng me in this behalf, do 
hereby proclatm and declare that the land described in the 
Schedule hereto is hereby taken for the purposes above 
mentioned. 

Approximate 
Are .. of 

the Piece o! 
Land. 

J.. R. P. 
o 1 11'8 

SCHEDULE. 

Being 
Portion of 

Road in Lot 2, 
SubdiVision D, 
Heretaunga 
Block 
(S.O. 415. green) 

SitUAted 
in 

Survey 
District of 

XV I HeretBunga. 

i 

Situated 
in 

Borough 
of 

Hastings. 

_.- -•.... _ .• _ ... _.r.~ __ ~ _________________________ _ 


