

THE

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

Published by Authority.

WELLINGTON, THURSDAY, APRIL 30, 1914.

Land set apart for Selection.

[L.S.] LIVERPOOL, Governor. A PROCLAMATION.

WHEREAS by section sixty-three of the Land Laws Amendment Act, 1913, it is, amongst other things, enacted that in no case shall any moneys be expended under the provisions of the said section sixty-three in connection with any block of land unless that block is set apart for selection under that section pursuant to Proclamation in that behalf:

In that behall: Now, therefore, in pursuance and exercise of every power and authority enabling me in this behalf, and for the purposes of the aforesaid Act, I, Arthur William de Brito Savile, Earl of Liverpool, the Governor of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby proclaim the land described in the Schedule hereto as set apart for selection.

SCHEDULE.

AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT. Umuwhawha Extension Block (7,504 Acres).									
Area.			Section	Block	Situated in Survey District of	Shown on Plan	Edged on Plan		
A. 390 262 275 166 171 234 504 1,000 361 390 339 197 275 251 250 247 250 247 293 209 247 293 209 247 295 205 247 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205	R 0 1 3 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 0	P. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	$\begin{array}{c} 14\\ 15\\ 6\\ 7\\ 8\\ 9\\ 10\\ 11\\ 16\\ 8\\ 9\\ 10\\ 11\\ 12\\ 13\\ 14\\ 15\\ 24\\ 25\\ 26\\ 27\\ 28\\ 29\\ 30\\ \end{array}$	III IV VIII VIII	Hukerenui	L. and S. 4397/1A	Red.		
	•								

1

As the same is delineated upon the plan marked as above mentioned, deposited in the Head Office, Department of Lands and Survey, at Wellington, and thereon coloured as above noted.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Right Honourable Arthur William de Brito Savile, Earl of Liverpool, Knight Commander of the Most Distinguished Order of Saint Michael and Saint George, Member of the Royal Victorian Order, Governor and Commander-in-Chief in and over His Majesty's Dominion of New Zealand and its Dependencies; and issued under the Seal of the said Dominion, at the Government House, at Wellington, this twenty-second day of April, in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and fourteen.

H. D. BELL, For Minister of Lands.

GOD SAVE THE KING !

Additional Land at Hastings taken for the Purposes of the Wellington-Napier Railway.

[L.S.] LIVERPOOL, Governor. A PROCLAMATION.

WHEREAS it has been found desirable for the use, convenience, and enjoyment of the Wellington-Napier Railway to take further land at Hastings, in addition to land previously acquired for the purposes of the said railway: Now, therefore, I, Arthur William de Brito Savile, Earl of Liverpool, the Governor of the Dominion of New Zealand, in exercise of the powers and authorities conferred on me by sections twenty-nine and one hundred and eighty-eight of the Public Works Act, 1908, and of every other power and authority in anywise enabling me in this behalf, do hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for the purposes above mentioned.

SCHEDULE.

Approximate Area of the Piece of Land.	Being Portion of	Situated in Block	Situated in Survey District of	Situated in Borough of					
▲. R. P. 0 1 11·8	Road in Lot 2, Subdivision D, Heretaunga Block (S.O. 415, green)	xv	Heretaunga	Hastings.					

Aumb. 43.

1565